NEW APPLICATIONS. ~CHANGES IN GRANTS, &c.

The Committee proceeded to consider new applic

ations from
Presbyteries. The following are the applications, char

nges made, &,
PRESRYTERY OF QUEBEC :—
Scotstown,—Grant increased from $150 to $200 per annum.
Kennebee Road,—Granted S5 per Sabbath for Ordained Missionary.
Valcartier,—Grant continued at $2.50 per Sabbath.

Itinerant Missionary,—The Presbytery asked the Committee to sanction

183.00 the employment of an ordained [tinerant Missionary and to make

74.00 a grant sufticient to meet one-half of his salary. It was agreed to
00.00 notify the Presbytery that, recognizing the importance of the pro-
84,00 posal, the Committee will favorably consider an application for a
37.50 grant, in the event of the Presbytery submitting the name of i
67,00 suitable person prepared to undertake the work,

32.00 Gould,—No grant.

37.00 Chaudiere,—No grant.

57.00

PrRESBYTERY Op GLENGARRY ;—
.00

00 last Haw Kesbury and Glen Sandfield,—Granted

200 per annum, con-
ditional on settlement.

PresnyTERY oF LANARK aAxD RENFREW —

Bromley,—Granted $250 per annum, conditional on settlement, or, $2
uding per Sabbath for Student.

 here North Admaston —removed from the list,

Quyon, Onslow and Eardly,—No grant.

Lake Tallon,—Granted D2 per Sabbath.

Wilberforce —The Committee sanctioned the re-appointment of Rey.
G.T. Bayne for two years.

Pressyrery op KiNGsTON (e

Camden and Tamworth,—Granted $200 per annum for ordained Mis-
sionary.
Carlow and Mayo,—Granted $200 per
or 33 per Sabbath for Student,
lined. Special grant,—It was agreed to

annum, conditional on scttlement

place at the disposal of the Presbytery
of Kingston a sum not exceeding $150 for the ensuing year, to meet
: necessary expenses in exploring and in dispensing ordinances in
ReSs 1O

the Mission ficlds of the l'l‘t'nb_\'tul'y.
o the Pusspyriny op PETERBOROUGH 1me

Haliburton and Minden,—Granted $250 per annum for ordained Mis-
sionary, or $4 per Sabbath for Student,




